P \$40.00 237194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INT'L.com, Inc.		01/06/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lionbridge US, Inc.	
Street Address:	1050 Winter Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2371941	WEBSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08714

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Robins

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC009#page1.tif source=DOC009#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0990

900012387

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 01/06/2003 030007886 - 2922417

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

INT Loom, INC.
Pursuant to Section 242
Of the General Corporation Law of
The State of Delaware

INT'L.com. Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by an unanimous written consent of directors dated January 6, 2003, in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly adopted a resolution acting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation, to change its corporate name from "INT" L. com, Inc." to "Lionbridge US, Inc.", by deleting Article First in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Lioubridge US, Inc."

and that a Certificate of Amendment of Remated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Charter Amendment") reflecting such amendment, in substantially the form anached hereto as EXHIBIT A, is hereby recommended to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration and approval.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Compormism has caused this certificate to be signed by Rory J. Cowan, its President, this 6 day of January, 2003.

By:

. Cowan, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0991

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "LIONBRIDGE US, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. " TO "INT'L.COM, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INT'L.COM, INC." TO "LIONBRIDGE US, INC.", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 2560649 2922417 8100X

DATE: 08-01-03

030503673

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 09/02/2004